
TAYANGAN FILEM CEREKA DI BAWAH SKIM WAJIB TAYANG BAGI TAHUN 2025

NO RELEASE
DATES FILM TITLE PRODUCER TOTAL

DAY
TOTAL

AUDIENCE

TICKET
COLLECTION

(RM)
STATUS

1. 02.01.2025 PAPA MADNESS FILMS SDN
BHD 21 5072 83,288.46 FINISHED

2. 02.01.2025 8 BUCKS TYCOON
FROGGY PLANET SDN

BHD, THE DREAM
PRODUCTION SDN BHD

14 7806 146,017.83 FINISHED

3. 09.01.2025 SAHAK GANGSTER MILLENNIUM
MEGAMAS SDN BHD 21 2916 49,239.59 FINISHED

4. 09.01.2025 BISIKAN DOSA YUSRYCH GLOBAL
SDN BHD 35 36693 604,146.29 FINISHED

5. 16.01.2025 EMP4T LOMO PICTURES SDN.
BHD. 21 5304 81,457.85 FINISHED

6. 16.01.2025 BIG STUDENT K PRODUCTION SDN.
BHD. 21 3401 53,569.10 FINISHED

7. 23.01.2025 BUKAN HANTU BIASHE BIASHE MARAZ M SDN BHD 14 2035 36,666.51 FINISHED

8. 23.01.2025 GAME OF LIFE THE MOVIE KEY BILLIONS SDN
BHD 35 190046 3,255,526.05 FINISHED

9. 23.01.2025 TAMIL SCHOOL VEEDU PRODUCTION
SDN BHD 35 18934 288,222.43 FINISHED

10. 30.01.2025 REDEMPTION EVO PICTURES SDN.
BHD. 28 19791 321,744.00 FINISHED

11. 30.01.2025 MONEY GAMES
ELEPFILM

ENTERTAINMENT SDN.
BHD.

42 551966 9,449,033.56 FINISHED

12. 30.01.2025 MOMS BIG NEWS ONE ETC PICTURES
SDN. BHD. 35 148060 2,408,893.50 FINISHED



13. 06.02.2025 I AM KELEFE FBE ENTERTAINMENT
GROUP SDN BHD 14 9108 158,932.06 FINISHED

14. 06.02.2025 LIMBUNGAN LIL STUDIOS SDN. BHD. 14 8901 147,015.80 FINISHED

15. 06.02.2025 DAJAL : SATU MALAM DIPEDAJAL MIG PICTURES SDN.
BHD. 28 50474 888,662.07 FINISHED

16. 20.02.2025 SIMPLE MANUSAN PANTHER PICTURES
SDN BHD 21 2846 49,773.25 FINISHED

17. 27.02.2025 KARUPPIAH PERUMAL IMAGINATION MAKERS
SDN. BHD. 14 633 10,172.70 FINISHED

18. 20.03.2025 HERO FRIENDS-U
DOVE EYES

ENTERTAINMENT SDN.
BHD.

21 1732 28,458.35 FINISHED

19. 03.04.2025 RAYA EMAS : SALAKO SACRED TREASURE

FILMFORCE STUDIO
SDN. BHD, TINYTUNE
PRODUCTION SDN.

BHD.

24 827 12,834.30 FINISHED

20. 03.04.2025 NAAN PESED NINAIPPATHELLAM
VIKADAKAVI

PRODUCTION SDN.
BHD.

14 1350 21,059.64 FINISHED

21. 10.04.2025 BLOOD BROTHERS : BARA NAGA SKOP PRODUCTIONS
SDN. BHD. 98 4064893 73,643,836.64 FINISHED

22. 17.04.2025 SIGHT AND SOUND IN LOVE JANU TALKIES SDN
BHD 14 1985 108,756.88 FINISHED

23. 24.04.2025 6 JILAKE EARTISTIC SDN BHD 28 29095 490,538.01 FINISHED

24. 24.04.2025 MANTERA PRO MERGE VISION
SDN BHD 21 11117 177,645.20 FINISHED

25. 01.05.2025 KULIT WAYANG: THE SKIN MICO STUDIO (M) SDN
BHD 21 17231 295,069.00 FINISHED

26. 01.05.2025 TELAGA SURIRAM ODISSI CREATIVE SDN
BHD 32 95333 1,715,996.00 FINISHED



27. 08.05.2025 GAYONG SOL PICTURES SDN
BHD 35 240282 4,113,871.31 FINISHED

28. 15.05.2025 SUTTA THALE ENAKKU SAI NANTHINI MOVIE
WORLD SDN.BHD. 21 2381 36,502.32 FINISHED

29. 22.05.2025 EJEN ALI THE MOVIE 2
WAU ANIMATION SDN
BHD, PRIMEWORKS
STUDIOS SDN BHD

119 3682352 58,403,481.97 FINISHED

30. 29.05.2025 KELUANG MAN ASTRO SHAW SDN BHD 42 237074 3,878,401.00 FINISHED

31. 29.05.2025 YOU ARE MY SON THE DREAM
PRODUCTION SDN BHD 28 20028 340,574.95 FINISHED

32. 29.05.2025 BALAS BALIK SHAIBHA VISON SDN
BHD 28 7617 123,008.45 FINISHED

33. 05.06.2025 LAKNAT REAL FILM SDN BHD 21 46126 820,529.98 FINISHED

34. 05.06.2025 GANTUNG: MUSKETEER CODE MARTEEN STUDIO SDN
BHD 21 7658 123,830.36 FINISHED

35. 12.06.2025 MARTABAT : MISI BERDARAH

ACT 2 PICTURES SDN
BHD; GOLDEN SCREEN

CINEMAS SDN BHD;
ASTRO SHAW SDN BHD

29 71777 1,207,188.65 FINISHED

36. 12.06.2025 BEHIND THE SHADOWS FILMFORCE STUDIO
SDN BHD 50 80820 1,398,228.25 FINISHED

37. 19.06.2025 MENCARI RAMLEE PLAYGROUND FILM
SDN BHD 14 2287 40,216.39 FINISHED

38. 19.06.2025 MIRUGASIRISHAM FIVE STAR TRADING
(FST) 35 11792 179,777.16 FINISHED

39. 26.06.2025 MISTERI FRASER 1910
MILLIONAIRE FILMS

PRODUCTION (M) SDN
BHD

22 4074 65,209.27 FINISHED

40. 03.07.2025 CITRA APARTMENT LAKU PICTURES SDN
BHD 21 5413 90,126.45 FINISHED



41. 10.07.2025 AARADHANA MS FILMS SDN. BHD. 20 4172 66,824.29 FINISHED

42. 17.07.2025 IMPAK MAKSIMA 2 SCREEN STUDIO SDN
BHD 28 96866 1,661,917.90 FINISHED

43. 31.07.2025 MEMORI CREATIVE STEW SDN
BHD 14 2406 40,610.45 FINISHED

44. 31.07.2025 MUNAJJIM: SEKUTU IBLIS YUSRYCH GLOBAL
SDN BHD 27 54905 944,341.60 FINISHED

45. 07.08.2025 INDERA LOMO PICTURES SDN.
BHD. 21 23663 399,108.60 FINISHED

46. 14.08.2025 PAVANE FOR AN INFANT JANJI PICTURES
PRODUCTION SDN BHD 29 5753 100,284.45 FINISHED

47. 14.08.2025 ANGKAT FEISK SDN BHD 14 2067 37,888.82 FINISHED

48. 21.08.2025 VEGAM VIVEGAM VETRI
SREE LEYSHAH

PRODUCTION SDN.
BHD.

14 447 7,122.80 FINISHED

49. 21.08.2025 DENU TRUE LEGACY SDN.
BHD. 14 1650 30,745.03 FINISHED

50. 28.08.2025 PARAXNORMAL NANORD STUDIO
PRODUCTION SDN BHD 21 14041 241,142.26 FINISHED

51. 28.08.2025 MAHS JOURNEY
FULL BILLION

ENTERTAINMENT SDN
BHD

14 648 11,958.55 FINISHED

52. 04.09.2025 PEJAM BUNGA BRO
PRODUCTION SDN BHD 14 176 2,761.55 FINISHED

53. 11.09.2025 ABU SI RAKSASA M TOONS MEDIA SDN
BHD 21 3282 58,655.76 FINISHED

54. 25.09.2025 KILLMASTER JULIAN CHEAH
PICTURES SDN BHD 7 266 3,844.35 FINISHED



55. 25.09.2025 TEMBUNI BERDARAH LINDO PRODUCTION
SDN. BHD. 21 9742 168,640.96 FINISHED

56. 02.10.2025 BADAK ACT 2 PICTURES SDN.
BHD. 35 23011 387,853.10 FINISHED

57. 02.10.2025 3 HAJAT
KRU STUDIOS SDN.
BHD. / ASTRO SHAW

SDN. BHD.
21 4815 73,421.20 FINISHED

58. 09.10.2025 SYURGA DALAM BOTOL
GLOBAL NUSANTARA
PRODUCTION SDN.

BHD.
42 122884 1,749,864.80 FINISHED

59. 09.10.2025 QIFARAH SKOP PRODUCTION
SDN. BHD. 35 76404 1,337,614.09 FINISHED

60. 30.10.2025 MALAM TERLARANG ASTRO SHAW SDN BHD 70 679772 12,196,334.00 FINISHED

61. 30.10.2025 IRUDHI STRIKE SLY ENTERTAINMENT
SDN BHD 21 4426 73,345.00 FINISHED

62. 13.11.2025 MACAI SKYZEN M SDN. BHD. 28 6142 96,761.09 FINISHED

63. 20.11.2025 PENGHUKUM NUSANTARA ASSASSIN TERANG FILM SDN BHD 14 5014 88,739.55 FINISHED

64. 27.11.2025 AZIMAT FARADALE MEDIA-M
SDN BHD 21 6128 102,162.45 FINISHED

65. 27.11.2025 KLEPET WAWA GLOBAL SDN
BHD 21 18776 325,439.60 FINISHED

66. 04.12.2025 BLUES SKYZEN (M) SDN. BHD. 14 1009 16,231.80 FINISHED

67. 04.12.2025 NINAVAU KRISTAL AZMIR SDN
BHD 27 2379 36,179.60 FINISHED

68. 11.12.2025 PAPA ZOLA THE MOVIE MONSTA STUDIOS SDN
BHD 28 3430255 54,930,812.00 SCREENING

69. 11.12.2025 KEY TO HAPPINESS FLAMING LIGHT SDN
BHD 14 11816 245,883.22 FINISHED



70. 18.12.2025 WHITE FBE ENTERTAINMENT
GROUP SDN BHD 21 139506 2,278,790.59 SCREENING

71. 25.12.2025 DUYUNG : LEGENDA AURORA KRU STUDIOS SDN
BHD 14 62984 1,022,369.05 SCREENING

OVERALL TOTAL YEAR 2025 (RM) 244,085,150.09

Data is generated on : 08/01/2026


